ADMINISTRATION

No. 9-4/2020-Trg. Fin.
Government of India
Ministry of Communications
Department of Telecommunications
(Training Finance Wing)

20, Ashoka Road, Sanchar Bhawan, New Delhi-110001 Dated: 03.08.2020

Subject: Webinar on "Gender Sensitisation; Deconstructing Gender Stereotyping" -regarding

Gender sensitisation is a movement through which the people with stereotype and traditional thinking are able to assure equal participation of women and men in decision-making, facilitate equally, have equal access and control on the resources, acquire alike benefits of development and get equal opportunities in employment, economic, political, cultural and social sector. DoPT has also emphasized on training on Gender sensitization.

- 2. The webinar on above subject is scheduled to be organised by Training Finance Wing of DoT HQ in collaboration with O/o CGCA on 07.08.2020 from 11.00 am to 1.00 pm.
- 3. The Webinar would be attended by senior officers in the Department of Telecom, HQ at Sanchar Bhawan, New Delhi and also by officers of varying seniority in the field offices across India.
- 4. The following two officers have been invited/nominated as speaker to address the webinar.
 - Dr. Archana Goyal Gulati, Joint Secretary, NITI Aayog
 - Prof. Bulbul Dhar James, Hony Director, Sarojini Naidu Centre for Women's Studies and Professor, Department of Political Science, MA Human Rights Programme, Jamia Milia Islamia, New Delhi
- 5. The interested STS or above grade officers are requested to send their nominations on jtcgcacoord@gmail.com or aprajita.sharrma@gov.in. Link to join the webinar on Cisco Webex Platform will be sent on the email id of each participant. Participants may join the webinar on PC/laptop as well as mobile phones.

(Swati Shahi) Director (Trg. Fin.) Tel. no.23036059

To

- 1. PS to Secretary(T)
- 2. PS to Member(F)
- 3. Sh. Sarvesh Singh, CMD BBNL, 3rd Floor, Office Block 1, East Kidwai Nagar, New Delhi 110023
- 4. PS to Advisor (F)
- 5. PS to Addl. CGCA
- 6. All DDG'S Finance side, DoT HQ for participation in the webinar
- 7. All Pr. CsCA, CsCA Telecom Circle for participation in the webinar
- 8. All Directors, DoT HQ for participation in the webinar
- 9. All ADGs, DoT HQ, for sending nomination for participation in the webinar.